

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY & CORRECTIONS PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES



OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL

Notice and Certification to Hold Virtual Zoom Review Committee Meetings

The Louisiana State Uniform Construction Code Council (LSUCCC) has scheduled a 2020 NEC Review Committee Meeting on February 16th, 2022, at 2:00 PM, to review and consider amendments to the 2020 NEC.

In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 in Louisiana, and to preserve the health and safety of all members of the public, the Governor has declared the COVID-19 Public Health Emergency and ordered that it is necessary to limit public gatherings in a single place at the same time in an effort to avoid individuals being in close proximity to one another. As a result of the public health emergency, the limitations imposed on public gatherings and personal interactions, and the risks associated with the participation of members in a physical meeting of the LSUCCC, the Administrator of the Louisiana State Uniform Construction Code Council hereby certifies that in order to protect the lives, property, health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Louisiana, it is necessary to conduct the a 2020 NEC Review Committee Meeting on February 16th, 2022, at 2:00 PM, by Virtual Zoom meeting to ensure the presence of a quorum of the review committee members.

Therefore, in accordance with Section 2 of the Governor's Proclamation Number 181 JBE 2021 the LSUCCC will conduct the 2020 NEC Review Committee Meeting by way of Virtual Zoom meeting on February 16^{th} , 2022, at 2:00 PM.

The agenda for the 2020 NEC Review Committee Meeting on February 16^{th} , 2022, at 2:00 PM, will be posted as required by law more than 24 hours before the meeting. The 2020 NEC Review Committee Meeting on February 16^{th} , 2022, at 2:00 PM, will utilize a Zoom Meeting and alternate call-in method to conduct the meeting via Zoom. The participants in the meeting shall use the following Zoom link, phone number and access code:

Topic: 2020 NEC Review Committee Zoom Meeting

Time: Feb 16, 2022, 02:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86896807092?pwd=NGJhUV1HS0VISWxFck9BL0VZMHBYZz09

Meeting ID: 868 9680 7092

Passcode: 672165

One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,86896807092#,,,,*672165# US (Washington DC)
- +13126266799,,86896807092#,,,,*672165# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)

Meeting ID: 868 9680 7092

Passcode: 672165

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kSxr8PRP6

Public comments will be allowed during the meeting. To submit a comment prior to the meeting, please email comments to mark.joiner@la.gov and cc Johanna.eddlemon@la.gov.

These meetings will be for review and discussion purposes only. The call-in method and virtual zoom meeting access will ensure that public comment will be heard by the LSUCCC Review Committee and the other participants.

The meeting via Zoom will begin at 2:00 PM on February 16th, 2022. For questions regarding the LSUCCC teleconference meeting, please email mark.joiner@la.gov and cc_Johanna.eddlemon@la.gov.

Mark Joiner, Administrator

mark Joiner

Louisiana State Uniform Construction Code Council

Date 2/01/2022